

TALLGRASS TRAIL - PHASE 5
Marion County Park District
Bid Opening Date: May 04, 2017
Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 160170

LIST OF BIDDERS

BIDDER

- 1 Park Enterprise Construction
560 Barks Rd. W.
Marion, OH 43302
Phone number: (740) 223-7275

- 2 Helms & Sons Excavating, Inc.
1753 Lima Avenue
Findlay, OH 45840
Phone number: (419) 422-7738

TALLGRASS TRAIL - PHASE 5
Marion County Park District
Bid Opening Date: May 04, 2017
Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 160170

LIST OF TOTALS

NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

	<u>Name</u>	<u>Calculated Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Totals</u>
1.	Park Enterprise Construction	\$581,565.83	\$581,565.93
2.	Helms & Sons Excavating, Inc.	\$645,004.25	

TALLGRASS TRAIL - PHASE 5
 Marion County Park District
 Bid Opening Date: May 04, 2017
 Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 160170

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
1. 1.00 LS OF (501) GENERAL CONSTRUCTION						
Park Enterprise Construction	\$331,565.83	\$250,000.00	\$581,565.83		\$581,565.83	
Helms & Sons Excavating, Inc.	\$300,000.00	\$345,004.25	\$645,004.25		\$645,004.25	\$581,565.93

MARION COUNTY PARK DISTRICT
 TALLGRASS TRAIL PHASE 5
 UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE



BASE BID						
REF.	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL	UNIT	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LUMP	29,225.34	29,225.34
2	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	110	SY	5.73	630.30
3	202	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	138	FT	4.68	645.84
4	203	EXCAVATION	1,500	CY	13.66	20,490.00
5	203	EMBANKMENT	2,175	CY	10.80	23,490.00
6	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	10,415	SY	1.22	12,706.30
7	204	PROOF ROLLING	15	HOUR	205.55	3,083.25
8	209	LINEAR GRADING	7,707	FT	1.14	8,785.98
9	252	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	34	FT	5.79	196.86
10	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	13	CY	162.00	2,106.00
11	304	AGGREGATE BASE	1,104	CY	47.99	52,980.96
12	304	AGGREGATE SHOULDER	370	CY	54.23	20,065.10
13	407	TACK COAT	521	GAL	4.06	2,115.26
14	409	SAWING AND SEALING ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT JOINTS	41	FT	2.03	83.23
15	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	12	CY	54.32	651.84
16	422	SINGLE CHIP SEAL, TYPE A	26	SY	28.08	730.08
17	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	308	CY	171.31	52,763.48
18	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (448)	430	CY	160.38	68,963.40
19	503	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	1	LUMP	27,956.10	27,956.10
20	512	SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (EPOXY-URETHANE)	137	SY	17.38	2,381.06
21	512	TYPE 2 WATERPROOFING	251	SY	14.24	3,574.24
22	516	1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER	52	SF	24.39	1,268.28
23	518	POROUS BACKFILL WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	53	CY	58.82	3,117.46
24	518	6" PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE	261	FT	3.53	921.33
25	518	6" NON-PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE	52	FT	19.21	998.92
26	605	AGGREGATE DRAINS	40	FT	19.01	760.40
28	606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS WITH LONG POSTS	50	FT	32.44	1,622.00
29	606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS, LONG SPAN, AS PER PLAN	88	FT	34.76	3,058.88
30	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE D, 707.42	28	FT	50.44	1,412.32
31	611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.42	90	FT	82.90	7,461.00
33	611	12' X 10' CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.05	42	FT	934.35	39,242.70
34	613	LOW-STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL	299	CY	81.86	24,476.14
35	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LUMP	1,418.21	1,418.21
36	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP	6,412.04	6,412.04
37	626	BARRIER REFLECTOR	6	EA	9.85	59.10
38	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND RELOCATION	1	EA	521.38	521.38
39	630	SIGNING MISC.; ROADWAY OR TRAIL SIGN, COMPLETE	23	EA	637.24	14,656.52
40	642	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 48"	4	EA	54.46	217.84
41	642	STOP LINE, AS PER PLAN	10	FT	6.08	60.80

**MARION COUNTY PARK DISTRICT
TALLGRASS TRAIL PHASE 5
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE**



BASE BID						
REF.	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL	UNIT	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL
42	644	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 96"	6	EA	168.00	1,008.00
43	644	BIKE LANE SYMBOL MARKING	6	EA	345.27	2,071.62
44	644	CROSSWALK LINE, AS PER PLAN	40	FT	46.34	1,853.60
45	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	3,300	SY	4.34	14,322.00
46	661	EVERGREEN TREE, 7-8' HEIGHT, NORWAY SPRUCE	4	EA	579.31	2,317.24
47	832	SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL	1	LUMP	1,879.64	1,879.64
48	SPECIAL	ASPHALT PRESERVATION SEAL	8,730	SY	1.09	9,515.70
49	SPECIAL	SPECIAL - CONCRETE BOLLARD	2	EA	1,191.18	2,382.36
50	SPECIAL	SPECIAL - CONCRETE APRON	6	EA	479.32	2,875.92
51	SPECIAL	SPECIAL - FOUR RAIL FENCE	80	FT	34.76	2,780.80
52	SPECIAL	SPECIAL - STRUCTURE (PRECAST REINFORCED WINGWALLS AND FOOTINGS)	1	LUMP	38,504.90	38,504.90
53	SPECIAL	SPECIAL - STRUCTURE (PRECAST REINFORCED HEADWALLS)	1	LUMP	3,968.21	3,968.21
54	SPECIAL	SPECIAL - STONE VENEER FINISH	800	SF	70.97	56,776.00
TOTAL FOR ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, AND EXPENSES - BASE BID:						<u>\$581,565.93</u>

ALTERNATE 1 BID						
REF.	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL	UNIT	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL
55	611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE D, 707.42	8	FT	277.21	2,217.68
TOTAL FOR ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, AND EXPENSES - ALT. 1:						<u>\$2,217.68</u>

ALTERNATE 2 BID						
REF.	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL	UNIT	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL
56	202	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	262	FT	2.32	607.84
57	606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS, TYPE A ANCHOR ASSEMBLY	4	EA	1,274.48	5,097.92
58	606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS WITH LONG POSTS	225	FT	20.28	4,563.00
59	626	BARRIER REFLECTOR	2	EA	9.85	19.70
TOTAL FOR ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, AND EXPENSES - ALT 2:						<u>\$10,288.46</u>

This is a Lump Sum Project. The Unit Price Schedule shall be utilized for pay estimates and if change orders to the scope of work are directed.

MARION COUNTY PARK DISTRICT
TALLGRASS TRAIL PHASE 5
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE



BASE BID						
REF.	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL	UNIT	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LUMP	25,000.00	25,000.00
2	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	110	SY	10.00	1,100.00
3	202	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	138	FT	5.00	690.00
4	203	EXCAVATION	1,500	CY	10.00	15,000.00
5	203	EMBANKMENT	2,175	CY	10.00	21,750.00
6	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	10,415	SY	0.95	9,894.25
7	204	PROOF ROLLING	15	HOUR	100.00	1,500.00
8	209	LINEAR GRADING	7,707	FT	10.00	77,070.00
9	252	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	34	FT	10.00	340.00
10	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	13	CY	200.00	2,600.00
11	304	AGGREGATE BASE	1,104	CY	35.00	38,640.00
12	304	AGGREGATE SHOULDER	370	CY	40.00	14,800.00
13	407	TACK COAT	521	GAL	4.00	2,084.00
14	409	SAWING AND SEALING ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT JOINTS	41	FT	10.00	410.00
15	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	12	CY	50.00	600.00
16	422	SINGLE CHIP SEAL, TYPE A	26	SY	70.00	1,820.00
17	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	308	CY	180.00	55,440.00
18	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (448)	430	CY	175.00	75,250.00
19	503	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	1	LUMP	7,500.00	7,500.00
20	512	SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (EPOXY-URETHANE)	137	SY	30.00	4,110.00
21	512	TYPE 2 WATERPROOFING	251	SY	27.00	6,777.00
22	516	1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER	52	SF	10.00	520.00
23	518	POROUS BACKFILL WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	53	CY	65.00	3,445.00
24	518	6" PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE	261	FT	10.00	2,610.00
25	518	6" NON-PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE	52	FT	14.00	728.00
26	605	AGGREGATE DRAINS	40	FT	40.00	1,600.00
28	606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS WITH LONG POSTS	50	FT	20.00	1,000.00
29	606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS, LONG SPAN, AS PER PLAN	88	FT	22.00	1,936.00
30	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE D, 707.42	28	FT	50.00	1,400.00
31	611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.42	90	FT	68.00	6,120.00
33	611	12' X 10' CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.05	42	FT	1,600.00	67,200.00
34	613	LOW-STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL	299	CY	125.00	37,375.00
35	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LUMP	2,000.00	2,000.00
36	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP	4,500.00	4,500.00
37	626	BARRIER REFLECTOR	6	EA	8.00	48.00
38	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND RELOCATION	1	EA	250.00	250.00
39	630	SIGNING MISC.; ROADWAY OR TRAIL SIGN, COMPLETE	23	EA	200.00	4,600.00
40	642	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 48"	4	EA	120.00	480.00
41	642	STOP LINE, AS PER PLAN	10	FT	20.00	200.00

**MARION COUNTY PARK DISTRICT
TALLGRASS TRAIL PHASE 5
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE**



BASE BID						
REF.	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL	UNIT	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL
42	644	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 96"	6	EA	300.00	1,800.00
43	644	BIKE LANE SYMBOL MARKING	6	EA	380.00	2,280.00
44	644	CROSSWALK LINE, AS PER PLAN	40	FT	30.00	1,200.00
45	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	3,300	SY	2.50	8,250.00
46	661	EVERGREEN TREE, 7-8' HEIGHT, NORWAY SPRUCE	4	EA	500.00	2,000.00
47	832	SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL	1	LUMP	5,000.00	5,000.00
48	SPECIAL	ASPHALT PRESERVATION SEAL	8,730	SY	0.90	7,857.00
49	SPECIAL	SPECIAL - CONCRETE BOLLARD	2	EA	400.00	800.00
50	SPECIAL	SPECIAL - CONCRETE APRON	6	EA	800.00	4,800.00
51	SPECIAL	SPECIAL - FOUR RAIL FENCE	80	FT	36.00	2,880.00
52	SPECIAL	SPECIAL - STRUCTURE (PRECAST REINFORCED WINGWALLS AND FOOTINGS)	1	LUMP	13,950.00	13,950.00
53	SPECIAL	SPECIAL - STRUCTURE (PRECAST REINFORCED HEADWALLS)	1	LUMP	24,600.00	24,600.00
54	SPECIAL	SPECIAL - STONE VENEER FINISH	800	SF	89.00	71,200.00
TOTAL FOR ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, AND EXPENSES - BASE BID:						<u>\$645,004.25</u>

ALTERNATE 1 BID						
REF.	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL	UNIT	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL
55	611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE D, 707.42	8	FT	200.00	1,600.00
TOTAL FOR ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, AND EXPENSES - ALT. 1:						<u>\$1,600.00</u>

ALTERNATE 2 BID						
REF.	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL	UNIT	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL
56	202	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	262	FT	7.00	1,834.00
57	606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS, TYPE A ANCHOR ASSEMBLY	4	EA	2,000.00	8,000.00
58	606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS WITH LONG POSTS	225	FT	25.00	5,625.00
59	626	BARRIER REFLECTOR	2	EA	10.00	20.00
TOTAL FOR ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, AND EXPENSES - ALT 2:						<u>\$15,479.00</u>

This is a Lump Sum Project. The Unit Price Schedule shall be utilized for pay estimates and if change orders to the scope of work are directed.